## TOWN OF MARSHFIELD FOND DU LAC COUNTY, WISCONSIN

## Legal Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 14, 2025 at 6:15 p.m. at the Town of Marshfield Town Hall, 999 Fond du Lac St, Mt. Calvary, WI, the Town of Marshfield Town Board will be conducting a public hearing on the adoption of an ordinance amending Zoning Ordinance. This amendment is creating Section 4.8 to read Storage Containers.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that at the Town Board's monthly business meeting, which will immediately follow the public hearing, the Town Board intends to take final action on the matter.

The hearing is open to the public and all interested persons are encouraged to attend. Members of the Town Plan Commission and Town Board of Appeals may also be present. Copies of the proposed ordinance is available from the Town Clerk.

Dated this 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

Marlene J Sippel, Town Clerk